# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Joan Roca Arderiu		01/28/2003	INDIVIDUAL: SPAIN

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roca Cordes de Muntanya, S.L.	
Street Address:	Calle Anoia-Maresme, nau 13	
Internal Address:	Pol. Industrial Can Bernades-Subira	
City:	Sta. Perpetua de Mogoda, Barcelona	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	E-08130	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SPAIN	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76363141	ROCA

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (973)836-0306

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2128859279

Email: fterranella@lawabel.com

Correspondent Name: Frank Terranella Address Line 1: 150 East 42nd Street

Address Line 2: 26th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Lawrence E. Abelman Name: Address Line 1: 150 East 42nd Street

26th Floor Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

**REEL: 002993 FRAME: 0216** 

**TRADEMARK** 

900016800

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank Terranella				
Total Attachments: 1 source=Roca Cordes De Muntanya#page1.tif					

TRADEMARK REEL: 002993 FRAME: 0217

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, JOAN ROCA ARDERIU, with an office at Pol. Industrial Urvasa, Calle Anoia-Maresme, nau 13, E-08130 Sta. Perpetua de Mogoda, Barcelona (Spain) (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the owner of and has adopted, used and is using the following trademark registered in United States Patent and Trademark Office or for which application for registration have been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Number	<u>Class</u>
ROCA (device)	Appli. 76/363141	22,28

AND WHEREAS, ROCA CORDES DE MUNTANYA, S.L., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of SPAIN, located at Pol. Industrial Can Bernades-Subirà, Calle Anoia-Maresme, nau 13, E-08130 Sta. Perpetua de Mogoda, Barcelona (Spain) (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S.\$ and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successor and assigns, its right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, trademark registratios and trademark application, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this 28<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2003.

JOAN ROCA ARDERIU

RECORDED: 12/16/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002993 FRAME: 0218